Undeliverable envelope returned from the U.S. Post Office.

Address is consistent with the Master Commission Directory or the Case Management System.



04996 JUL 26 2

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

STATE OF FLORIDA



OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK ANN COLE COMMISSION CLERK (850) 413-6770

COMMISSIONERS: RONALD A. BRISÉ, CHAIRMAN LISA POLAK EDGAR ART GRAHAM EDUARDO E. BALBIS JULIE I. BROWN

Hublic Service Commission

July 18, 2012

J. Benton Stewart, II, Esquire The Stewart Law, P.L.L.C. 11705 Boyette Road, Suite 205 Riverview, Florida 33569

Re: Docket No. 120192-EI

Dear Mr. Stewart:

This will acknowledge receipt of the Robert D. Evans formal complaint against Tampa Electric Company requesting reimbursement of money paid for installation of infrastructure on Mr. Evans property for which Tampa Electric Company failed to complete, which was filed in this office on July 17, 2012, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6199.

Office of Commission Clerk

cc: Robert D. Evans

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

Internet E-mail; contact@psc.state.fl.us

STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSIONERS: RONALD A. BRISÉ, CHAIRMAN LISA POLAK EDGAR ART GRAHAM EDUARDO E. BALBIS JULIE I. BROWN



OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK
ANN COLE
COMMISSION CLERK
(850) 413-6770

Public Service Commission

NOTICE OF COMPLAINT

TO

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY PAULA K. BROWN, ADMINISTRATOR, REGULATORY COORDINATION 702 NORTH FRANKLIN STREET TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602-4429

Re: Docket No. 120192-EI -- Robert D. Evans' formal complaint against Tampa Electric Company requesting reimbursement of money paid for installation of infrastructure on Mr. Evans' property for which Tampa Electric Company failed to complete.

Notice is hereby given, via certified U.S. mail, that the above-referenced complaint was filed with the Public Service Commission on July 17, 2012, a copy of which is attached.

You may file a response to this complaint with the Office of Commission Clerk at the address below, with a copy sent to the complainant. The Commission also accepts documents for filing by electronic transmission provided the electronic filing requirements are met. For information regarding these requirements, visit the Commission's Web site at www.floridapsc.com.

Noticed this 18th day of July, 2012.

ANN COLE

Commission Clerk

AC/ms Enclosure

cc:

Office of Public Counsel

Office of General Counsel

James D. Beasley, Ausley Law Firm